be read in conjunction with the sections entitled “Independent Auditor’s Report and the Audited

Combined Financial Statements for the Years Ended 31 December 2010, 2011 and 2012” in

Appendix A of this Offer Document and the “Independent Auditor’s Report and the Unaudited

Combined Financial Statements for the six-month period ended 30 June 2013” in Appendix B of

this Offer Document.

As at the date

of incorporation

(S$)

After the

Restructuring

Exercise and the

Share Split

(S$)

Immediately

after the

Invitation

(S$)

Shareholders’ Equity

Issued and paid-up share capital 1,000 2,313,356 22,262,622

Accumulated losses – – (2,713,297)(1)

Note:

(1) Relates to estimated listing expenses that are not offset against issued and paid-up share capital.

SHARE CAPITAL

54

SHAREHOLDERS

The Directors and Shareholders of our Company and their respective shareholdings in the

Company immediately before and after the Invitation are set out below:

Before the Invitation After the Invitation

Direct Interest Deemed Interest Direct Interest Deemed Interest

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Number of

Shares %

Directors

Mr Chandra Das

s/o Rajagopal Sitaram – – – – – – – –

Dr Ang Peng Tiam(1)(2) – – 429,456,000 77.80 – – 429,456,000 65.35

Dr Khoo Kei Siong 49,680,000 9.00 – – 49,680,000 7.56 – –

Mr Sitoh Yih Pin – – – – – – – –

Mr Dan Yock Hian – – – – – – – –

Mr Lim Jen Howe – – – – – – – –

Mr Lim Teong Jin George – – – – – – – –

Executive Officers

Mr Quek Hiong How – – – – – – – –

Substantial Shareholders

Ladyhill Holdings Pte.

Ltd.(2) 429,456,000 77.80 – – 429,456,000 65.35 – –

Mdm Chua Siok Lin(1)(2) – – 429,456,000 77.80 – – 429,456,000 65.35

Dr Teo Cheng Peng 49,128,000 8.90 – – 49,128,000 7.48 – –

Others

Dr Lim Hong Liang 23,736,000 4.30 – – 23,736,000 3.61 – –

Public – – – – 105,143,000 16.00 – –

Total 552,000,000 100.0 657,143,000 100.0

Notes:

(1) Dr Ang Peng Tiam and Mdm Chua Siok Lin are spouses.

(2) Ladyhill Holdings Pte. Ltd. is an investment holding company incorporated in Singapore on 15 November 2012. As

at the date of this Offer Document, the shareholders of Ladyhill Holdings Pte. Ltd. are Dr Ang Peng Tiam (60%), Mdm

Chua Siok Lin (20%), Ms Ang Li-en, Yvonne (5%), Mr Ang Jia-Qiang, David (5%), Mr Ang Jia Ming, Daniel (5%) and

Ms Ang Li Yi, Yvette (5%). Ms Ang Li-en, Yvonne, Mr Ang Jia-Qiang, David, Mr Ang Jia Ming, Daniel and Ms Ang

Li Yi, Yvette are the children of Dr Ang and Mdm Chua. Dr Ang Peng Tiam and Mdm Chua Siok Lin have a deemed